Approved Denied

Action taken 57. /0232/ m’

Other: ;7

Verified by: o e

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 05-49

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR BIG DIPPER CONSTRUCTION IN
THE AMOUNT OF $85,000 FOR GRAVEL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
PRIOR TO PAVING

Agenda of: August 22, 2005 Date: August 11, 2005
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department Signature/Date

Police

Recreational and Cultural Services
Library, Museum

X Public Works % 2 @{':z['ag
Planning -

X Finance *signature required e —7
-

X Clerk - /. ‘ mgu N

P

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: KIX\UL/V\/\,L» ./V\ . \Mﬁ&/

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $85,000 or [ ] no Funds Available [X] yes [ ] no
Account name/number: Roads Paving Fund
Attachments:

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This amendment adds to the City's road services contract
for improvements to gravel roads prior to paving. This work is considered “capital
improvements”, which is work in addition to routine maintenance.

The work includes widening road surfaces, realigning roads within rights-of-way,
adding culverts, digging-out unsuitable materials, and raising road grades where
needed to improve drainage.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to approval the contract
amendment for Big Dipper Construction in the amount of $85,000 for gravel road
preparation prior to paving.

City of Wasilla AM No. 05-49
Page 1 of 1




